– 8.1x Sep-19 LTM EBITDA post-

synergies (€565m)1

– Supported by two fairness opinions

commissioned by OSRAM2

 Fully committed financing

Note:

1   Based on consensus estimates for year ending 30 September 2019 (based on FactSet as of 18 October 2019) and run-rate synergies

2   Fairness opinions commissioned by OSRAM from Perella Weinberg Partners and Lazard as referenced in OSRAM reasoned statement on 16 September 2019 as regards to offer price at €38.50 per share

4.5x

2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E

Sustainable capital structure

© ams AG

Page 8

Fully committed financing Pro-forma net debt / EBITDA deleveraging profile

Notes:

1   Offer price of €41.00 per share multiplied by 96.8m outstanding shares of OSRAM (100% basis)

2   OSRAM net financial debt as of 30 June 2019: short term debt: €578m; long term debt: €128m; and cash: €282m

3   Refer to page 12 for details

4   Pro-forma net debt / EBITDA including synergies; refer to page 12 for details

3

2.0x

 Synergy run-rate achieved by year 3 post closing

 Includes €400m of one-off integration costs

 Further deleveraging potential from disposal proceeds

3.4x

Sources €bn %

Debt issuance / excess cash 2.9 64

Equity issuance 1.6 36

Total sources 4.5 100

Uses €bn %

OSRAM offer value
1 4.0 87

Refinance OSRAM net debt
2 0.4 9

Estimated transaction costs 0.2 3

Total uses 4.5 100

4

Transaction timeline

© ams AG

Page 9

 18 October – Announce intention to launch takeover offer for OSRAM

 End of October – Expected BaFin approval and start of main offer period

 End of November – Expected end of main offer period

 Q4 2019 – Expected extraordinary general meeting to approve rights issue

 H1 2020 – Expected transaction closing (subject to regulatory approvals)

New ams – global leader in sensor solutions and photonics

© ams AG

Page 10

Addressing

disruptive

megatrends

~€5bn

revenue

Delivering value to

customers

Balanced end

market exposure

Profitable